IOWA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

2023 ASSESSED VALUATIONS FOR GASAND ELECTRIC UTILITIES

TO THE AUDITOR OF TAMA COUNTY, IOWA
CENTRAL IOWA POWER COOP - Cooper ative #4224

District Name Utility
86-0002 SALT CREEK TWP/BELLE PLAINE SCH trans
86-0055 COLUMBIA TWP/SOUTH TAMA SCH trans
86-0061 RICHLAND TWP/SOUTH TAMA SCH trans
86-0062 SALT CREEK TWP/SOUTH TAMA SCH trans
86-0064 TOLEDO TWP/SOUTH TAMA SCH trans
86-0066 YORK TWP/SOUTH TAMA SCH trans

COMPANY TOTAL

CONSUMERSENERGY - Cooper ative #4287

District Name Utility
86-0015 CARLTON TWP/G. MOUNTAIN-GARWIN SCH dist
86-0018 INDIAN VILLAGE TWP/G. MOUNTAIN-GARWIN SCH dist

COMPANY TOTAL

CORN BELT POWER COOP - Cooper ative #4240

District Name Utility
86-0024 LINCOLN TWP/GLADBROOK-REINBECK CC 6 SCH trans
86-0033 BUCKINGHAM TWP/NORTH TAMA SCH trans
86-0034 CARROLL TWP/NORTH TAMA SCH trans
86-0038 GRANT TWP/NORTH TAMA SCH trans
86-0043 PERRY TWP/NORTH TAMA SCH trans
86-0051 GRANT TWP/GLADBROOK-REINBECK CC 7 SCH trans
86-0052 LINCOLN TWP/GLADBROOK-REINBECK CC 7 SCH trans

COMPANY TOTAL

EAST CENTRAL IOWA REC - Cooper ative #4246

District Name Utility
86-0003 YORK TWP/BELLE PLAINE SCH dist
86-0004 YORK TWP/BELLE PLAINE SCH/ELBERON FIRE DIST dist

Assd Value
25,014
1,405,461
452,206
153,844
59,376
4,685
2,100,586

Assd Value
463,700
26,206
489,906

Assd Value
1,433,930
242,276
121,157
1,285,300
360,473
1,200,734
145,336
4,789,206

Assd Value
3,221
23,145

Txbl Value
10,024
563,235
181,220
61,653
23,795
1,877
841,804

Txbl Value
44,940
2,540
47,480

Txbl Value
497,677
84,087
42,050
446,092
125,110
416,741
50,442
1,662,199

Txbl Value
389
2,798



86-0006
86-0009
86-0010
86-0011
86-0012
86-0040
86-0041
86-0044

YORK TWP/BENTON SCH/ELBERON FIRE DIST
CLARK TWP/UNION SCH

GENESEO TWP/UNION SCH

ONEIDA TWP/UNION SCH

ONEIDA TWP/UNION SCH/ELBERON FIRE DIST
ONEIDA TWP/NORTH TAMA SCH

ONEIDA TWP/NORTH TAMA SCH/ELBERON FIRE DIST
YORK TWP/NORTH TAMA SCH/ELBERON FIRE DIST

GRUNDY COUNTY REC - Cooper ative #4259

District Name

86-0003
86-0010
86-0015
86-0017
86-0019
86-0022
86-0023
86-0024
86-0025
86-0030
86-0033
86-0034
86-0037
86-0038
86-0039
86-0040
86-0043
86-0045
86-0051
86-0052
86-0054
86-0056

YORK TWP/BELLE PLAINE SCH

GENESEO TWP/UNION SCH

CARLTON TWP/G. MOUNTAIN-GARWIN SCH
HOWARD TWP/G. MOUNTAIN-GARWIN SCH
SPRING CREEK TWP/G. MOUNTAIN-GARWIN SCH
CRYSTAL TWP/GLADBROOK-REINBECK CC 6 SCH
GRANT TWP/GLADBROOK-REINBECK CC 6 SCH
LINCOLN TWP/GLADBROOK-REINBECK CC 6 SCH
SPRING CREEK TWP/GLADBROOK-REINBECK CC 6 SCH
LINCOLN TWP/GRUNDY CENTER SCH
BUCKINGHAM TWP/NORTH TAMA SCH
CARROLL TWP/NORTH TAMA SCH

CRYSTAL TWP/NORTH TAMA SCH

GRANT TWP/NORTH TAMA SCH

HOWARD TWP/NORTH TAMA SCH

ONEIDA TWP/NORTH TAMA SCH

PERRY TWP/NORTH TAMA SCH

YORK TWP/NORTH TAMA SCH

GRANT TWP/GLADBROOK-REINBECK CC 7 SCH
LINCOLN TWP/GLADBROOK-REINBECK CC 7 SCH
CARROLL TWP/SOUTH TAMA SCH

CRYSTAL TWP/SOUTH TAMA SCH

dist 12,127
dist 118,697
dist 72,400
dist 238,316
dist 132,220
dist 376,949
dist 106,102
dist 23,363

COMPANY TOTAL 1,106,540
Utility Assd Value
dist 15,564
dist 49,766
dist 89,899
dist 28,767
dist 5,919
dist 111,628
dist 110,764
dist 333,542
dist 249,319
dist 44,459
dist 275,624
dist 436,401
dist 252,783
dist 194,132
dist 25,685
dist 141,276
dist 398,869
dist 27,166
dist 281,808
dist 69,526
dist 148,924
dist 9,873

1,466
14,352
8,754
28,815
15,987
45,577
12,829
2,825
133,792

Txbl Value
2,407
7,696

13,902
4,448
915
17,262
17,128
51,578
38,554
6,875
42,622
67,484
39,090
30,020
3,972
21,846
61,680
4,201
43,578
10,751
23,029
1,527



86-0058
86-0060
86-0064
86-0066

HOWARD TWP/SOUTH TAMA SCH
OTTER CREEK TWP/SOUTH TAMA SCH
TOLEDO TWP/SOUTH TAMA SCH
YORK TWP/SOUTH TAMA SCH

INTERSTATE POWER & LIGHT CO. - Electric #7363

District Name

86-0003
86-0004
86-0006
86-0007
86-0009
86-0009
86-0010
86-0011
86-0013
86-0015
86-0016
86-0017
86-0019
86-0020
86-0022
86-0024
86-0024
86-0025
86-0026
86-0028
86-0032
86-0033
86-0036
86-0039
86-0040
86-0043

YORK TWP/BELLE PLAINE SCH

YORK TWP/BELLE PLAINE SCH/ELBERON FIRE DIST
YORK TWP/BENTON SCH/ELBERON FIRE DIST
ELBERON CITY/BENTON SCH

CLARK TWP/UNION SCH

CLARK TWP/UNION SCH

GENESEO TWP/UNION SCH

ONEIDA TWP/UNION SCH

DYSART CITY/UNION SCH

CARLTON TWP/G. MOUNTAIN-GARWIN SCH
CRYSTAL TWP/G. MOUNTAIN-GARWIN SCH
HOWARD TWP/G. MOUNTAIN-GARWIN SCH

SPRING CREEK TWP/G. MOUNTAIN-GARWIN SCH
GARWIN CITY/G. MOUNTAIN-GARWIN SCH
CRYSTAL TWP/GLADBROOK-REINBECK CC 6 SCH
LINCOLN TWP/GLADBROOK-REINBECK CC 6 SCH
LINCOLN TWP/GLADBROOK-REINBECK CC 6 SCH
SPRING CREEK TWP/GLADBROOK-REINBECK CC 6 SCH
GLADBROOK CITY/GLADBROOK-REINBECK CC 6 SCH
LINCOLN CITY/GLADBROOK-REINBECK CC 6 SCH
INDIAN VILLAGE TWP/EAST MARSHALL SCH
BUCKINGHAM TWP/NORTH TAMA SCH

CLARK TWP/NORTH TAMA SCH

HOWARD TWP/NORTH TAMA SCH

ONEIDA TWP/NORTH TAMA SCH

PERRY TWP/NORTH TAMA SCH

dist
dist
dist
dist

Utility
trans
trans
trans
elec
elec
trans
trans
trans
elec
trans
trans
trans
trans
elec
trans
elec
trans
trans
elec
elec
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans

elec

COMPANY TOTAL

241,423
86,566
36,552

112,002

3,778,237

Assd Value
674,024
7,198
694,670
461,790
20,881
2,391,445
1,444,002
469,816
305,238
1,949,634
605,898
1,614,087
633,409
1,081,410
1,008,835
12,332
1,212,814
2,417,006
2,995,800
441,432
74,976
2,128,024
969,054
112,016
715,261
132,909

37,333
13,386
5,652
17,320
584,256

Txbl Value
100,184
1,070
103,252
68,638
3,104
355,452
214,630
69,831
45,369
289,785
90,057
239,910
94,147
160,736
149,949
1,834
180,267
359,252
445,282
65,613
11,144
316,298
144,035
16,649
106,312
19,754



86-0046
86-0050
86-0052
86-0053
86-0054
86-0056
86-0058
86-0058
86-0059
86-0060
86-0062
86-0062
86-0063
86-0064
86-0066
86-0067
86-0069
86-0071
86-0073
86-0075

CLUTIER CITY/NORTH TAMA SCH

BUCKINGHAM TWP/GLADBROOK-REINBECK CC 7 SCH
LINCOLN TWP/GLADBROOK-REINBECK CC 7 SCH
HIGHLAND TWP/EAST MARSHALL SCH
CARROLL TWP/SOUTH TAMA SCH

CRYSTAL TWP/SOUTH TAMA SCH

HOWARD TWP/SOUTH TAMA SCH

HOWARD TWP/SOUTH TAMA SCH

INDIAN VILLAGE TWP/SOUTH TAMA SCH

OTTER CREEK TWP/SOUTH TAMA SCH

SALT CREEK TWP/SOUTH TAMA SCH

SALT CREEK TWP/SOUTH TAMA SCH

TAMA TWP/SOUTH TAMA SCH

TOLEDO TWP/SOUTH TAMA SCH

YORK TWP/SOUTH TAMA SCH

CHELSEA CITY/SOUTH TAMA SCH

MONTOUR CITY/SOUTH TAMA SCH

TAMA CITY/SOUTH TAMA SCH

TOLEDO CITY/SOUTH TAMA SCH

VINING CITY/SOUTH TAMA SCH

INTERSTATE POWER & LIGHT CO. - Gas #5363

District Name

86-0013
86-0020
86-0025
86-0026
86-0032
86-0048
86-0053
86-0059
86-0062
86-0063

DYSART CITY/UNION SCH

GARWIN CITY/G. MOUNTAIN-GARWIN SCH

SPRING CREEK TWP/GLADBROOK-REINBECK CC 6 SCH
GLADBROOK CITY/GLADBROOK-REINBECK CC 6 SCH
INDIAN VILLAGE TWP/EAST MARSHALL SCH

TRAER CITY/NORTH TAMA SCH

HIGHLAND TWP/EAST MARSHALL SCH

INDIAN VILLAGE TWP/SOUTH TAMA SCH

SALT CREEK TWP/SOUTH TAMA SCH

TAMA TWP/SOUTH TAMA SCH

elec
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
elec
trans
trans
trans
elec
trans
trans
trans
trans
elec
elec
elec
elec

elec

Utility

gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas

gas

COMPANY TOTAL

766,631
354,136
282,474
544,213
102,201
136,038
18,862
268,331
381,681
3,330,243
66,618
219,596
1,031,614
1,771,920
172,249
1,099,402
723,121
7,498,934
9,825,279
199,033

53,366,537

Assd Value

587,355
247,468
384,437
167,027
280,631
707,113
3,196
333,693
3,658
77,090

113,948
52,637
41,986
80,889
15,191
20,220

2,803
39,883
56,732

494,990

9,902
32,640

153,334

263,369
25,602

163,410

107,481

1,114,605
1,460,380

29,584
7,932,140

Txbl Value
126,187
55,104
99,634
37,500
70,082
151,754
801
80,350
880
18,566



86-0067
86-0069
86-0071
86-0073

CHELSEA CITY/SOUTH TAMA SCH
MONTOUR CITY/SOUTH TAMA SCH
TAMA CITY/SOUTH TAMA SCH
TOLEDO CITY/SOUTH TAMA SCH

ITC MIDWEST LLC - Transmission Line #3390

District Name

86-0002
86-0003
86-0004
86-0009
86-0013
86-0015
86-0020
86-0022
86-0024
86-0025
86-0026
86-0032
86-0033
86-0036
86-0037
86-0038
86-0039
86-0043
86-0045
86-0048
86-0051
86-0052
86-0053
86-0055
86-0057
86-0058

SALT CREEK TWP/BELLE PLAINE SCH

YORK TWP/BELLE PLAINE SCH

YORK TWP/BELLE PLAINE SCH/ELBERON FIRE DIST
CLARK TWP/UNION SCH

DYSART CITY/UNION SCH

CARLTON TWP/G. MOUNTAIN-GARWIN SCH
GARWIN CITY/G. MOUNTAIN-GARWIN SCH
CRYSTAL TWP/GLADBROOK-REINBECK CC 6 SCH
LINCOLN TWP/GLADBROOK-REINBECK CC 6 SCH
SPRING CREEK TWP/GLADBROOK-REINBECK CC 6 SCH
GLADBROOK CITY/GLADBROOK-REINBECK CC 6 SCH
INDIAN VILLAGE TWP/EAST MARSHALL SCH
BUCKINGHAM TWP/NORTH TAMA SCH

CLARK TWP/NORTH TAMA SCH

CRYSTAL TWP/NORTH TAMA SCH

GRANT TWP/NORTH TAMA SCH

HOWARD TWP/NORTH TAMA SCH

PERRY TWP/NORTH TAMA SCH

YORK TWP/NORTH TAMA SCH

TRAER CITY/NORTH TAMA SCH

GRANT TWP/GLADBROOK-REINBECK CC 7 SCH
LINCOLN TWP/GLADBROOK-REINBECK CC 7 SCH
HIGHLAND TWP/EAST MARSHALL SCH

COLUMBIA TWP/SOUTH TAMA SCH

HIGHLAND TWP/SOUTH TAMA SCH

HOWARD TWP/SOUTH TAMA SCH

gas
gas
gas

gas

Utility
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans

trans

COMPANY TOTAL

173,111
220,568
1,251,626
1,622,809
6,059,782

Assd Value
2,245,336
4,450,368
3,158,376
7,136,235
2,631,137
1,597,122
2,324,573

311,721
560,250
1,629,354
83,497
2,313,437
235,313
2,069,603
530,690
280,104
50,948
13,981,411
1,644,936
165,031
524,573
50,948
248,557
3,185,083
2,280,178
9,712,596

35,907
46,034
257,378
333,699
1,313,876

Txbl Value
153,490
304,225
215,905
487,829
179,863
109,178
158,907

21,309
38,298
111,382
5,708
158,145
16,086
141,477
36,278
19,148
3,483
955,761
112,447
11,281
35,860
3,483
16,991
217,731
155,872
663,948



86-0059
86-0060
86-0061
86-0062
86-0063
86-0064
86-0066
86-0067
86-0071
86-0073
86-0077

INDIAN VILLAGE TWP/SOUTH TAMA SCH
OTTER CREEK TWP/SOUTH TAMA SCH
RICHLAND TWP/SOUTH TAMA SCH

SALT CREEK TWP/SOUTH TAMA SCH
TAMA TWP/SOUTH TAMA SCH

TOLEDO TWP/SOUTH TAMA SCH

YORK TWP/SOUTH TAMA SCH

CHELSEA CITY/SOUTH TAMA SCH

TAMA CITY/SOUTH TAMA SCH

TOLEDO CITY/SOUTH TAMA SCH

SALT CREEK TWP/BELLE PLAINE SCH/FIRE PREVEN DIST

MID AMERICAN ENERGY - Electric #7289

District Name

86-0010
86-0033

GENESEO TWP/UNION SCH
BUCKINGHAM TWP/NORTH TAMA SCH

TIP RURAL ELEC. COOP - Cooper ative #4329

District Name

86-0001
86-0002
86-0003
86-0004
86-0015
86-0017
86-0018
86-0032
86-0053
86-0055
86-0057
86-0058
86-0059
86-0060

SALT CREEK TWP/BELLE PLAINE SCH/ELBERON FIRE DIST
SALT CREEK TWP/BELLE PLAINE SCH

YORK TWP/BELLE PLAINE SCH

YORK TWP/BELLE PLAINE SCH/ELBERON FIRE DIST
CARLTON TWP/G. MOUNTAIN-GARWIN SCH
HOWARD TWP/G. MOUNTAIN-GARWIN SCH

INDIAN VILLAGE TWP/G. MOUNTAIN-GARWIN SCH
INDIAN VILLAGE TWP/EAST MARSHALL SCH
HIGHLAND TWP/EAST MARSHALL SCH

COLUMBIA TWP/SOUTH TAMA SCH

HIGHLAND TWP/SOUTH TAMA SCH

HOWARD TWP/SOUTH TAMA SCH

INDIAN VILLAGE TWP/SOUTH TAMA SCH

OTTER CREEK TWP/SOUTH TAMA SCH

trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans

COMPANY TOTAL

Utility
trans
trans

COMPANY TOTAL

Utility
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist

4,959,137
5,934,870
7,376,363
747,329
159,906
7,763,583
2,098,365
1,033,347
1,854,488
410,491
406,434
96,145,690

Assd Value
562,691
64,888
627,579

Assd Value
1,574
260,734
84,283
67,778
232,906
4,721
37,268
105,206
246,899
891,988
403,692
241,079
671,508
208,058

339,004
405,704
504,244
51,087
10,931
530,714
143,443
70,639
126,772
28,061
27,784
6,572,468

Txbl Value
176,112
20,309
196421

Txbl Value
250
41,390
13,380
10,759
36,973
749
5,916
16,701
39,194
141,599
64,084
38,270
106,599
33,028



86-0061
86-0062
86-0063
86-0064
86-0066
86-0077

RICHLAND TWP/SOUTH TAMA SCH

SALT CREEK TWP/SOUTH TAMA SCH

TAMA TWP/SOUTH TAMA SCH

TOLEDO TWP/SOUTH TAMA SCH

YORK TWP/SOUTH TAMA SCH

SALT CREEK TWP/BELLE PLAINE SCH/FIRE PREVEN DIST

TRAER MUNICIPAL UTILITIES- Transmission Line #3332

District Name

86-0009
86-0010
86-0033
86-0034
86-0036
86-0040
86-0043
86-0096

CLARK TWP/UNION SCH

GENESEO TWP/UNION SCH
BUCKINGHAM TWP/NORTH TAMA SCH
CARROLL TWP/NORTH TAMA SCH
CLARK TWP/NORTH TAMA SCH
ONEIDA TWP/NORTH TAMA SCH
PERRY TWP/NORTH TAMA SCH
GENESEO TWP/NORTH TAMA SCH

dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist

Utility
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans

trans

COMPANY TOTAL

COMPANY TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

731,584
241,079
136,818
243,134
186,351
265,465
5,262,125

Assd Value
11,066
88,788
12,173

4,426
27,000
4,426
56,653
25,050
229582

173,955,770

116,135
38,270
21,719
38,596
29,582
42,141

835,33

Txbl Value
17,102
137,218
18,813
6,840
41,727
6,840
87,555
38,714
354800
20,474,580



